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CIRCULAR

Sub: National Exposure Visit for Mentor Teachers of DoE at Aavishkara Palampur during 26 Nov to 02 Dec. 202:

SCERT is organizing a 5-days National Exposure Visit for Mentor Teachers of DoE and Teacher Educators
DIET/SCERT, Delhi at Aavishkar, Palampur. 30 participants will attend the training from 26 Nov to 02 Dec, 2023.

Objectives of the program are:

To promote hands-on experiential learning.
To nurture creativity and conceptual understanding through real-life examples.
Toy-based experiential and inquiry learning
Increase exposure and knowledge of alternative teaching pedagogies

Schedule of the program:
Program Date:
Departure from Delhi - Dharamshala (by Air)
Arrival from Dharamshala - Delhi (by Air):
Venue:
Participants:

Coordinator:

27 Nov to 1 Dec 2023
26 Nov, 2023
02 Dec, 2023
Aavishkar, Palampur
30 (28 Mentor teachers & 2 DIET/SCERT faculties)
Mr. Sharad Sharma, Asst. Professor, DIET Darya Ganj

The Heads of Schools and DDE concerned are hereby requested to ensure that all the participants whose names appear ir
the list are to be deputed to attend the training program without fail.

The list ofparticipants for the training program is attached at ANNEXURE- A

This issues with the prior approval of the competent authority.
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P.S. to Secy. Education/Chairperson, SCERT, Delhi
P.S. to Director (Education), DoE, GNCTD
P.S. to Director, SCERT, Delhi
Addl. DE (Schools), DoE, GNCTD
Principal of concerned DIET
OS (IT), DoE, GNCTD
WIM SCERT, Delhi
Guard File

(Dr. Nahar Singh)
Joint Director (Academic)
Date:

(Dr. Nahar Singh)
Joint Director (Academic)
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ANURADHA JAIN

CHHAVI GUPTA
DIVYA GUPTA
DIVYA GUPTA
GAURAVMISHRA
HARPREET KAUR
JYOTI DHINGRA
KRISHNA KUMAR
MANISH BHARGAVA
MEENIJ GUPTA

PANKAJ UTREJA
PRAGATI BAKSHI

PUNAM
RAMESH MORWAL
RASHMI DEVI

RITU TYAGI

RUCHI WALI
SANGEETA SHARMA
SUDHIR KUMAR

SUMAN BALA SINGH

SUMITRA BANSAL
SUNITA
VIKAS RANJAN

VIKRAM SINGH

VIVEK BHARADWAJ

RUCHI JAIN

HAMENT KUMAR
YADAV
ASHIMA GUPTA
Dr Bandita B Mohant
Sharad Sharma

Coordinator

Employee ID

20102407
20072649

20111792

20101466
20111464

19985057
20130833

20131818

20162868

20040912
20131719

20071839

20131325

20070207

20162383
20190077

20131598

20036435
20130863

20080396
19950128

20131094

20170488

20111019

20036207

20131767

20111752

20228425

ANNEXURE- A

Name of School

GGSS,ASHOK NAGAR, DELHI

GGSSS, SCHOOL BLOCK, SHAKARPIJR

SKV O BLOCK MANGOLPURI
GGSSS. NO.I, TAGORE GARDEN

RPVV NAND NAGRI ,DELHI

GCOEDSSS POSSANGIPUR B-l JANAKPURI

GSV C BLOCK SARASWATI VIHAR
SBV NO 2 B BLOCK JANAKPURI DELHI

GSBV WEST PATEL NAGAR
SKV AH) BLK SHALIMAR BAGH

RPVV SURAJMALVIHAR DELHI 92

GCOED SSS DWARKA SEC 16 A

SARVODAYA CO ED VIDYALAYA MASJID MOTH
CHIRAG ENCLAVE -S COED)V (KAUTlLYA)1925003
GOVT.(CO-ED) SSS SINGHU
GOVT CO ED SSS POCHANPUR
SKV RANI GARDEN
SV SECTOR 3 ROHINI
GBSSS SHAHABAD DAIRY
GGSSS NO.-I, NAJAFGARH
S CO-ED SSS, C BLOCK MANGOL PURI
GGSSS SECTOR A6 PKT 2 NARELA
GBSSS DHAKKA

SCO-ED MIDDLE SCHOOL QURESH NAGAR EIDGAH
ROAD
S.CO-ED. SR.SECONDARY SCHOOL, QUTAB,

MEHRAULI
RSKV NO.I BHOLANATH NAGAR, SHAHDARA

GBSSS GHITORNI

SOE SECTOR 22 DWARKA

School ID

1106112
1002191
1412031
1515026
1106252
1618003
1411123
1514008

1516143
1309032
1001104

1821242
1925246

1925003
1309268
1821037
1003030

1413002
1310395
1822044

1412022

1310410
1309022

1208233

1923004

1001018

1720034

1821282

Assistant Professor, DIET Karkardooma

Assistant Professor,SCERT


