

State Council of Educational Research and Training

(An autonomous organization of Govt. of NCT of Delhi) Varun Marg, Defence Colony, New Delhi 110024 https://scert.delhi.gov.in

F.No.-3(3)(xiii)/Aavishkaar/DoE-MT/INSET/SCERT/2022-23/15/74 - 8/

Date: 22/1/23

CIRCULAR

Sub: National Exposure Visit for Mentor Teachers of DoE at Aavishkar, Palampur during 26 Nov to 02 Dec, 2023 SCERT is organizing a 5-days National Exposure Visit for Mentor Teachers of DoE and Teacher Educators DIET/SCERT, Delhi at Aavishkar, Palampur. 30 participants will attend the training from 26 Nov to 02 Dec, 2023.

Objectives of the program are:

- To promote hands-on experiential learning.
- To nurture creativity and conceptual understanding through real-life examples.
- Toy-based experiential and inquiry learning
- Increase exposure and knowledge of alternative teaching pedagogies

Schedule of the program:	
Program Date:	27 Nov to 1 Dec 2023
Departure from Delhi - Dharamshala (by Air)	26 Nov, 2023
Arrival from Dharamshala - Delhi (by Air):	02 Dec, 2023
Venue:	Aavishkar, Palampur
Participants:	30 (28 Mentor teachers & 2 DIET/SCERT faculties)
Coordinator:	Mr. Sharad Sharma, Asst. Professor, DIET Darya Ganj

The Heads of Schools and DDE concerned are hereby requested to ensure that all the participants whose names appear ir the list are to be deputed to attend the training program without fail.

The list of participants for the training program is attached at ANNEXURE- A

This issues with the prior approval of the competent authority.

F.No.-3(3)(xiii)/Aavishkaar/DoE-MT/INSET/SCERT/2022-23 /15/74-8/ Copy to:

- 1. P.S. to Secy. Education/Chairperson, SCERT, Delhi
- 2. P.S. to Director (Education), DoE, GNCTD
- 3. P.S. to Director, SCERT, Delhi
- 4. Addl. DE (Schools), DoE, GNCTD
- 5. Principal of concerned DIET
- 6. OS (IT), DoE, GNCTD
- 7. WIM SCERT, Delhi
- 8. Guard File

(Dr. Nahar Singh) Joint Director (Academic) Date: 92)

(Dr. Nahar Singh) Joint Director (Academic)

ANNEXURE- A				
S No.	NAME	Employee ID	Name of School	School ID
1.	ANURADHA JAIN	20102407	GGSS,ASHOK NAGAR, DELHI	1106112
2	CHHAVI GUPTA	20072649	GGSSS, SCHOOL BLOCK, SHAKARPUR	1002191
3	DIVYA GUPTA	20111792	SKV O BLOCK MANGOLPURI	1412031
4	DIVYA GUPTA	20101466	GGSSS. NO.1, TAGORE GARDEN	1515026
5	GAURAV MISHRA	20111464	RPVV NAND NAGRI ,DELHI	1106252
6	HARPREET KAUR	19985057	GCOEDSSS POSSANGIPUR B-1 JANAKPURI	1618003
7	JYOTI DHINGRA	20130833	GSV C BLOCK SARASWATI VIHAR	1411123
8	KRISHNA KUMAR	20131818 🥣	SBV NO 2 B BLOCK JANAKPURI DELHI	1514008
9	MANISH BHARGAVA	20162868	GSBV WEST PATEL NAGAR	1516143
10	MEENU GUPTA	20040912	SKV B(AH) BLK SHALIMAR BAGH	1309032
11	PANKAJ UTREJA	20131719	RPVV SURAJMAL VIHAR DELHI 92	1001104
12	PRAGATI BAKSHI	20071839	GCOED SSS DWARKA SEC 16 A	1821242
13	PUNAM	20131325	SARVODAYA CO ED VIDYALAYA MASJID MOTH	1925246
14	RAMESH MORWAL	20070207	CHIRAG ENCLAVE -S(COED)V (KAUTILYA)1925003	1925003
15	RASHMI DEVI	20162383	GOVT.(CO-ED) SSS SINGHU	1309268
16	RITU TYAGI	20190077	GOVT CO ED SSS POCHANPUR	1821037
17	RUCHI WALI	20131598	SKV RANI GARDEN	1003030
18	SANGEETA SHARMA	20036435	SV SECTOR 3 ROHINI	1413002
19	SUDHIR KUMAR	20130863	GBSSS SHAHABAD DAIRY	1310395
20	SUMAN BALA SINGH	20080396	GGSSS NO1, NAJAFGARH	1822044
21	SUMITRA BANSAL	19950128	S CO-ED SSS, C BLOCK MANGOL PURI	1412022
22	SUNITA	20131094	GGSSS SECTOR A6 PKT 2 NARELA	1310410
23	VIKAS RANJAN	20170488	GBSSS DHAKKA	1309022
24	VIKRAM SINGH	20111019	SCO-ED MIDDLE SCHOOL QURESH NAGAR EIDGAH ROAD	1208233
25	VIVEK BHARADWAJ	20036207	S.CO-ED. SR.SECONDARY SCHOOL, QUTAB, MEHRAULI	1923004
26	RUCHI JAIN	20131767	RSKV NO.1 BHOLANATH NAGAR, SHAHDARA	1001018
27	HAMENT KUMAR YADAV	20111752	GBSSS GHITORNI	1720034
28	ASHIMA GUPTA	20228425	SOE SECTOR 22 DWARKA	1821282
29	Dr Bandita B Mohanty	Assistant Professor, DIET Karkardooma		
30	Sharad Sharma (Coordinator)	Assistant Profe		

9h